28.3.2014	 –	 –	 3.35	 28.3.2017 to 22.3.2024	 –	 11,360,000 – – 11,360,000
				   28.3.2017至22.3.2024

					   43,986,690	 28,400,000 (298,238) (3,005,173) 69,083,279

No. of exercisable
  share options
可行使購股權數目									   33,639,907

Weighted average
  exercise price
加權平均行使價					   HK$3.50港元	 HK$3.35港元	 HK$2.83港元	 HK$2.43港元	 HK$3.49港元

40. 以股份為基礎之付款（續）

Goldin Properties Holdings Limited  Annual Report 2014178

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2014

截至二零一四年三月三十一日止年度

40.	S hare-Based Payments (Continued)

Details of share options held by the Directors are as follows:

		  Number of share options
	  購股權數目

	S ubscription price per share			R   eclassified
	 每股認購價   from
		A  fter	A fter		O  utstanding	 “Directors”	G ranted	E xercised	O utstanding
	 Before	 adjustment	 adjustment	E xercisable	 at	 to “Other	 during	 during	 at
Date of grant	 adjustment	 2007	 2012	 period	 1.4.2013	 participants”	 the year	 the year	 31.3.2014
   於二零一三年 由「董事」   於二零一四年
  二零零七年 二零一二年  四月一日 重新分類至 年內 年內 三月三十一日
授出日期 調整前 調整後 調整後 行使期 尚未行使 「其他參與者」 已授出 已行使 尚未行使
	 HK$	 HK$	 HK$
 千港元 千港元 千港元

	 (note 1	 (note 1	 (note 1
	 and 2)	 and 2)	 and 2)			   (note 3)
 （附註1及2） （附註1及2） （附註1及2）   （附註3）

3.8.2009	 –	 3.30	 3.27	 3.8.2010 to 2.8.2019	 821,581	 –	 –	 (216,127)	 605,454
   3.8.2010至2.8.2019
3.8.2009	 –	 3.30	 3.27	 3.8.2011 to 2.8.2019	 1,574,180	 –	 –	 (363,272)	 1,210,908
   3.8.2011至2.8.2019
3.8.2009	 –	 3.30	 3.27	 3.8.2012 to 2.8.2019	 2,098,907	 –	 –	 (87,268)	 2,011,639
   3.8.2012至2.8.2019
27.3.2012	 –	 –	 2.69	 27.9.2012 to 26.3.2022	 1,999,998	 (666,666)	 –	 (333,333)	 999,999
   27.9.2012至26.3.2022
27.3.2012	 –	 –	 2.69	 27.12.2013 to 26.3.2022	 1,999,998	 (666,666)	 –	 –	 1,333,332
   27.12.2013至26.3.2022
27.3.2012	 –	 –	 2.69	 27.3.2015 to 26.3.2022	 2,000,004	 (666,668)	 –	 –	 1,333,336
   27.3.2015至26.3.2022
28.3.2014	 –	 –	 3.35	 28.3.2015 to 27.3.2024	 –	 –	 2,700,000	 –	 2,700,000
   28.3.2015至27.3.2024
28.3.2014	 –	 –	 3.35	 28.3.2016 to 27.3.2024	 –	 –	 2,700,000	 –	 2,700,000
   28.3.2016至27.3.2024
28.3.2014	 –	 –	 3.35	 28.3.2017 to 27.3.2024	 –	 –	 3,600,000	 –	 3,600,000
   28.3.2017至27.3.2024

					   10,494,668	 (2,000,000)	 9,000,000	 (1,000,000)	 16,494,668

No. of exercisable
  share options
可行使購股權數目									   6,161,332

Weighted average
  exercise price
加權平均行使價					   HK$2.94港元	 HK$2.69港元	 HK$3.35港元	 HK$3.08港元	 HK$3.19港元

40. 以股份為基礎之付款（續）

由董事持有之購股權詳情如下：

高銀地產控股有限公司  二零一四年年報 179

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2014

截至二零一四年三月三十一日止年度

40.	S hare-Based Payments (Continued)

Details of share options held by other participants of the
Company are as follows:

	 Number of share options
 購股權數目

	S ubscription price per share			R   eclassified
	 每股認購價			   from
		A  fter	A fter		O  utstanding	 “Directors”	G ranted	E xercised	 Lapsed	O utstanding
	 Before	 adjustment	 adjustment	E xercisable	 at	 to “Other	 during	 during	 during	 at
Date of grant	 adjustment	 2007	 2012	 period	 1.4.2013	 participants”	 the year	 the year	 the year	 31.3.2014
   於二零一三年 由「董事」   於二零一四年
授出日期 調整前 二零零七年 二零一二年  四月一日 重新分類至 年內 年內 年內 三月三十一日
  調整後 調整後 行使期 尚未行使 「其他參與者」 已授出 已行使 已失效 尚未行使
	 HK$	 HK$	 HK$
 港元 港元 港元

	 (note 1	 (note 1	 (note 1
	 and 2)	 and 2)	 and 2)			   (note 3)
	 （附註1及2） （附註1及2） （附註1及2）   （附註3）

5.2.2004	 1.30	 1.20	 1.19	 5.2.2005 to 4.2.2014	 2,682,037	 –	 –	 –	 (2,682,037)	 –
   5.2.2005至4.2.2014
20.4.2004	 1.54	 1.42	 1.41	 20.4.2004 to 19.4.2014	 371,037	 –	 –	 –	 –	 371,037
   20.4.2004至19.4.2014
3.8.2009	 –	 3.30	 3.27	 3.8.2010 to 2.8.2019	 2,123,305	 –	 –	 –	 –	 2,123,305
   3.8.2010至2.8.2019
3.8.2009	 –	 3.30	 3.27	 3.8.2011 to 2.8.2019	 2,346,132	 –	 –	 –	 –	 2,346,132
   3.8.2011至2.8.2019
3.8.2009	 –	 3.30	 3.27	 3.8.2012 to 2.8.2019	 3,128,182	 –	 –	 –	 –	 3,128,182
				   3.8.2012至2.8.2019
21.4.2010	 –	 3.17	 3.14	 21.4.2011 to 20.4.2020	 3,410,665	 –	 –	 –	 (1,438)	 3,409,227
   21.4.2011至20.4.2020
21.4.2010	 –	 3.17	 3.14	 21.4.2012 to 20.4.2020	 3,575,178	 –	 –	 –	 –	 3,575,178
   21.4.2012至20.4.2020
21.4.2010	 –	 3.17	 3.14	 21.4.2013 to 20.4.2020	 4,766,984	 –	 –	 –	 –	 4,766,984
   21.4.2013至20.4.2020
10.8.2010	 –	 3.75	 3.72	 10.8.2011 to 9.8.2020	 605,454	 –	 –	 –	 –	 605,454
				   10.8.2011至9.8.2020
10.8.2010	 –	 3.75	 3.72	 10.8.2012 to 9.8.2020	 605,454	 –	 –	 –	 –	 605,454
   10.8.2012至9.8.2020
10.8.2010	 –	 3.75	 3.72	 10.8.2013 to 9.8.2020	 807,273	 –	 –	 –	 –	 807,273
   10.8.2013至9.8.2020
27.3.2012	 –	 –	 2.69	 27.9.2012 to 26.3.2022	 10,149,989	 666,666	 –	 –	 (66,666)	 10,749,989
   27.9.2012至26.3.2022
27.3.2012	 –	 –	 2.69	 27.12.2013 to 26.3.2022	 10,149,989	 666,666	 –	 –	 (66,666)	 10,749,989
   27.12.2013至26.3.2022

40. 以股份為基礎之付款（續）

由本公司其他參與者持有之購股權詳情如

下：

Goldin Properties Holdings Limited  Annual Report 2014180

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2014

截至二零一四年三月三十一日止年度

40.	S hare-Based Payments (Continued)

	 Number of share options
 購股權數目

	S ubscription price per share			R   eclassified
	 每股認購價			   from
		A  fter	A fter		O  utstanding	 “Directors”	G ranted	E xercised	 Lapsed	O utstanding
	 Before	 adjustment	 adjustment	E xercisable	 at	 to “Other	 during	 during	 during	 at
Date of grant	 adjustment	 2007	 2012	 period	 1.4.2013	 participants”	 the year	 the year	 the year	 31.3.2014
   於二零一三年 由「董事」   於二零一四年
授出日期 調整前 二零零七年 二零一二年  四月一日 重新分類至 年內 年內 年內 三月三十一日
  調整後 調整後 行使期 尚未行使 「其他參與者」 已授出 已行使 已失效 尚未行使
	 HK$	 HK$	 HK$
 港元 港元 港元

	 (note 1	 (note 1	 (note 1
	 and 2)	 and 2)	 and 2			   (note 3)
	 （附註1及2） （附註1及2） （附註1及2）   （附註3）

27.3.2012	 –	 –	 2.69	 27.3.2015 to 26.3.2022	 10,150,022	 666,668	 –	 –	 (66,668)	 10,750,022
   27.3.2015至26.3.2022
28.3.2014	 –	 –	 3.35	 28.3.2015 to 27.3.2024	 –	 –	 4,650,000	 –	 –	 4,650,000
   28.3.2015至27.3.2024
28.3.2014	 –	 –	 3.35	 28.3.2016 to 27.3.2024	 –	 –	 4,650,000	 –	 –	 4,650,000
   28.3.2016至27.3.2024
28.3.2014	 –	 –	 3.35	 28.3.2017 to 27.3.2024	 –	 –	 6,200,000	 –	 –	 6,200,000
   28.3.2017至27.3.2024

					   54,871,701	 2,000,000	 15,500,000	 –	 (2,883,475)	 69,488,226

No. of exercisable
  share options
可行使購股權數目										   43,238,204

Weighted average
  exercise price
加權平均行使價					   HK$2.82港元	 HK$2.69港元	 HK$3.35港元	 –	 HK$1.29港元	 HK$3.00港元

40. 以股份為基礎之付款（續）

高銀地產控股有限公司  二零一四年年報 181

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2014

截至二零一四年三月三十一日止年度

40.	S hare-Based Payments (Continued)

Notes:

1.	 As a result of the open offer issue of the Company on 22

August 2007 and rights issue on 20 March 2012, the number

of share options and the exercise prices have been adjusted in

accordance with the requirements of Rule 17.03 (13) of the